

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-2004

Senate Resolution JR-04SB-1784 Officially Welcoming Dr. Gerry Giordano as New Provost

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution JR-04SB-1784 Officially Welcoming Dr. Gerry Giordano as New Provost" (2004). *Legislation*. 1832. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1832

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-2004 All Rights Reserved





JOINT RESOLUTION

JR-04SB-1784

1		JR-04SB-1784: Officially Welcoming Dr. Gerry Giordano as New Provost
2	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent and address all student concerns in every University wide manner.
4 5	Whereas:	In representing student concerns and issues, the Student Government, as a whole believes that Dr. Gerry Giordano is the best decision for Provost.
6 7 8	Whereas:	Student Government officially welcomes Dr. Gerry Giordano as the new Provost for the University of North Florida. Dr. Giordano's academic expertise, leadership ability, and concern for the welfare of the students will lead our University towards academic excellence.
9 10 11	Whereas:	We believe as a student body that Dr. Giordano will support the vision of our President John Delaney in bringing a nationwide recognition through excellent academic flagship programs to this University.
13 14	Therefore:	The students believe it is an honor for the University of North Florida to accept Dr. Giordano as our new Provost. Therefore, on behalf of the student body of the University of North Florida, we graciously welcome and acknowledge Dr. Gerry Giordano as a Provost we are proud to have.
15 16 17	Furthermore:	Let it be known that the Student Government of the University of North Florida will come together in support of Dr. Giordano and will rally behind his vision that will let the UNF Ospreys soar to new heights.
18		

Senate Action

Respectfully Submitted: Student Advocacy Committee

Introduced by: Senator Alex J. Siragusa

Co-Sponsor: Luis A. Montiel, SG VP 2003-2004

Senate Action: Passed Unanimously

Date: __July 1/2004

Charles R. Jordan Signed,

Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President

Executive Action

Let it be known that JR-04SB-1784 is hereby

PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

Signed,

on this 8 day of July ,2004.

Jerry Watterson

Jerry Watterson, Student Body President